REGULATIONS APPLICABLE IN THE CHARLESTOWN WATERFRONT 

SECTION 42B-6.  Open Space Requirements.  Any Proposed Project in 
the Charlestown Gateway Subdistrict involving new construction at grade, except 
a Proposed Project with a gross floor area of two thousand five hundred 
(2,500) square feet or less used exclusively for one or more Water Dependent 
Uses, shall devote to Open Space at least fifty percent (50%) of the Lot Area of 
such Proposed Project.   

For the purposes of this Article, the term "Open Space" shall mean land

[...]

other store serving the general retail business needs 
of a major part of the city, including accessory 
storage, provided that any Proposed Project for a 
general retail use shall be conditional if it: (a) 
establishes an occupancy for a general retail use 
having a gross floor area of seventy-five thousand 
(75,000) or more square feet; or (b) changes to a 
general retail use the use of a gross floor area of 
seventy-five thousand (75,000) or more square feet; 
or (c) enlarges a general retail use so as to result in 
a total gross floor area of seventy-five thousand 
(75,000) or more square feet.   

(j) Restaurant Uses

Lunchroom, restaurant, cafeteria, or other place for the service 

or sale of food or drink for on-premises 
consumption, including outdoor cafes;   

Place for sale and consumption of food and beverages (other